Sunday Rota, April – June  2021
	Date
	Notes 
	Readings
	Reader / Intercessor
	Welcome team
	Clean 

	Sun. 28th March 
Palm Sunday     
	8.00 HC church

10.00 Word Zm
	Phil. 2.5-11
Mark’s Passion
	Read: Shula Tajima
Int: Ruth Sheppard 
	John, Joan Harnby
	

	Thur. 1st April

Maundy Thursday 
	7.30 pm HC

Short Watch
	Ex. 12.1-4, 11-14


1 Cor. 11.23-26

(Jn 13. 1-17, 31b-35)   
	OT: Jacqueline Lewis
NT: Peter Goford
Int:   Phyl Sopp (in OOS)
	Sue,  John and Rita
	

	Friday 2nd April 

Good Friday 
	1.30 pm  At the foot of the cross
	Isaiah 52:13 - 53.12
Heb 4. 14-16; 5. 7-9
John 18 & 19
	Is: Sue Hinchliffe
Heb: Ralph Hinchliffe 
Jn: PS and SL
	John,  Sue and Ralph
	

	Sun. 4th April

Easter Sunday 
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 10. 34-43

(John 20. 1-18)
	Read:  Joan Harnby
Int: Ministry Team
	Sue,    Mike and Lisa
	

	Sun. 11th April
Easter 2
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 4.32-35 

(John 20.19-31)
	Read:  Neil Maclean
Int: Dorothy Strack Hankey
	John,  Ann and Ben D
	

	Sun. 18th April 
 Easter 3
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 3.12-19

(Luke 24. 36b-48)
	Read:  Eileen Goford
Int: Shula Tajima
	Michael,  Eileen, Ann B
	

	Sun. 25th April 
Easter 4
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 4.5-12

(John 10.11-18)
	Read:  James Ellins
Int: Jeanette Lock
	Sue,     Laura and Aaron
	

	Sunday 2nd May

Easter 5 
	10 am AAHC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 8.26-40

(John 15. 1-8)
	Read:  Charlotte Sloan 
Int: Simon Bader (+CYP?)
	John,  Nikola
           Natasha and Charlie
	

	Sunday 9th May
Easter 6
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 10. 44-48

(John 15. 9-17)
	Read:  Michael Masango
Int: Jacqueline Lewis 
	Johanna,  Rita and Shula
	

	Thursday 13th May

Ascension Day
	8pm  HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 1.1-11

(Lk. 24. 44-end)
	Read:  Barbara Essam
Int: Sally Lynch
	John,  Mike and Lisa
	

	Sunday 16th May
Easter 7
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Acts 1. 15-17, 21-26

(John 17. 6-19)
	Read:  Richard Burdett

Int: Ruth Sheppard
	Michael,  Eileen, Ann B
	

	Sunday 23rd May
Pentecost
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm

11.15 APCM
	Acts 2.1-12

(John 15. 26-27, 16. 4b-15)
	Read:  Nicola Buckland

Int: Dorothy Strack Hankey
	Sue,     Laura and Aaron
	

	Sunday 30th May

Trinity 
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	Isaiah 6. 1-6

(John 3. 1-17)
	Read:  Don Luff

Int: Shula Tajima
	John,  Sue and Ralph
	

	Sunday 6th June 

Trinity 1
	10 am AAHC

Ch & Zm
	2 Cor. 4. 13-5.1

(Mark 3. 20-35)
	Read:  Natasha Sloan

Int: Jeanette Lock (+CYP?)
	Johanna, Smith family
	

	Sunday 13th June 
Trinity 2
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	2 Cor. 5.6-10, 14-17 (short reading)

(Mark 4.26-34)
	Read: Johanna Raffan

Int: Simon Bader
	Michael, Ann and Ben D
	

	Sunday 20th June

Trinity 3 
	10 am HC

Ch & Zm
	2 Cor. 6. 1-13
(Mark 4. 35-41)
	Read:  Ian Gilchrist

Int: Phyl Sopp 
	 ?  Eileen, Ann B
	

	Sunday 27th June 

Trinity 4 
	Priesting w/e

Peter readings
	1 Pet. 2.19-end

(Matthew 16. 13-19)
	Read:  Sue Turner 

Int: Terrie Robinson 
	John.   Rita and Shula
	


